Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: ZJVMT-5000

To the Commission:

We (Premier Accessory Group), hereby authorize Premier Accessory Group to Change in FCC ID on our original FCC ID: ZJVMT-5000 (the grant date: 05/26/2011)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

FCC ID: ZJVMT-MX8000 Premier Accessory Group 11-11 44th Drive, Long Island City, NY11101, USA

Attn: Albert Esses Manage Director

Sincerely yours,

Premier Accessory Group

Alut Gun

Albert Esses